Indicated Value By Cost A.pproach 

$14,580.00 

10,206.00 

4,374.00 

400.00 

4, 774.00 

Based on the Cost Approach and the Comparable Sales Approach it is 
your appraiser's opinion that the total damages a re: 

Land 
Improvements 

Total 

400.00 
4,400.00 

4,800.00 

''FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED DOLLARS'• 

($4,800.00) 

Project .Area 1-B 
Parcel No. ;58 

169 Ea.st Fairfield Ave. 

MARKET APPROACH 

Subject property, as mentioned earlier, sets on a lot considerably 
below street grade thereby providing the opportunity for the basement 
apartment, which surprisingly is now rented.